90 www.stauff.comHose Type Indentification Symbols  2SNK     2SN     4SP     4SH
Hose Protection and Accessories
91www.stauff.com Hose Type Indentification Symbols  2SNK     2SN     4SP     4SH
Hose Protection and Accessories
92 - 93
92
STAUFF-Spiral ABRA

mm
ID
mm
Hose Type Weight
Kg/m
Wall
mm
Pitch
mm
Hole Diameter
mm (X)
Hole Diameter
mm (Z)
Usage Range
mmItem No. Designation Item No. Designation
2020047652 HPR-SHP-16-BK 2020051436 HPR-SHP-16-YE 16 13.4  0.06 1.3 12 - - 13 – 18
2020047653 HPR-SHP-20-BK 2020051435 HPR-SHP-20-YE 20 16.0      0.09 2 20 - - 16 – 22
2020047654 HPR-SHP-25-BK 2020051434 HPR-SHP-25-YE 25 20.6       0.15 2.2 25 - - 20 – 27
2020047655 HPR-SHP-32-BK 2020051433 HPR-SHP-32-YE 32 27.0        0.19 2.5 22 - - 27 – 36
2020047656 HPR-SHP-40-BK 2020051432 HPR-SHP-40-YE 40 34.6        0.3 2.7 24 - - 34 – 44
2020047657 HPR-SHP-50-BK 2020051431 HPR-SHP-50-YE 50 43.2           0.4 3.4 30 - - 43 – 55
2020047658 HPR-SHP-63-BK 2020051430 HPR-SHP-63-YE 63 55.6    0.65 3.7 27 - - 55 – 67
2020047659 HPR-SHP-75-BK 2020051429 HPR-SHP-75-YE 75 66.2       0.73 4.4 42 35 10 66 – 80
Hose Protection
Application
Protects hydraulic and pneumatic hoses from abrasion, shocks
and general rubbing. Makes hoses more visible, helping to prevent

STAUFF-Spiral ASTA
Antistatic Abrasion Wear Indicator
Type HPR-SHP-..-BK-ASTA
Item No. Designation OD
mm
ID
mm
Hose Type Weight
Kg/m
Wall
mm
Pitch
mm
Usage Range
mm
2020074845 HPR-SHP-20-BK-ABRA 20 16.0  0.09 2.0 20 16-22
2020074846 HPR-SHP-25-BK-ABRA 25 20.6         0.15 2.2 21.5 20-27
2020074847 HPR-SHP-32-BK-ABRA 32 27.0         0.19 2.5 22 27-36
2020074848 HPR-SHP-40-BK-ABRA 40 34.6        0.30 2.7 24 34-44
2020074849 HPR-SHP-50-BK-ABRA 50 43.2           0.40 3.4 30 43-55
2020074850 HPR-SHP-63-BK-ABRA 63 55.6  0.65 3.7 27 55-67
2020074851 HPR-SHP-75-BK-ABRA 75 66.2     0.73 4.4 42 66-80
Item No. Designation OD
mm
ID
mm
Hose Type Weight
Kg/m
Wall
mm
Pitch
mm
Usage Range
mm
6100024897 HPR-SHP-20-BK-ASTA 20 16.0  0.11 2.0 20 16-22
6100024898 HPR-SHP-25-BK-ASTA 25 20.6         0.17 2.2 21 20-27
6100024899 HPR-SHP-32-BK-ASTA 32 27.0         0.23 2.5 22 27-36
6100024903 HPR-SHP-40-BK-ASTA 40 34.6        0.29 2.7 24 34-44
6100024904 HPR-SHP-50-BK-ASTA 50 43.2           0.41 3.4 30 43-55
6100024905 HPR-SHP-63-BK-ASTA 63 55.6  0.70 3.7 27 55-67
6100024906 HPR-SHP-75-BK-ASTA 75 66.2     0.88 4.4 42 66-80
Application
STAUFF-Spiral ABRA is 2-coloured wear indicator-spiral. STAUFF-
Spiral Abra helps you to identify the spots that need more careful
observation: once the black top layer wears off and you can see the

which is designed for underground mines and other special
environments that demand surface conductivity.
Lengths �Per metre, supplied loose or fitted
Colours Black surface, green interior
Material �HD polyethylene (double extruded)
Technical Features
Technical Features
94 www.stauff.comHose Type Indentification Symbols  2SNK     2SN     4SP     4SH
STAUFF-Sleeve MSHA
Hose Sleeve Protector
Type HPR-SLE-..-STF-MSHA
Item No. Designation Inner Diameter / Flat
(mm)
Roll Length
2020047159 HPR-SLE-17-STF-MSHA 17/30
HPR-SLE Sleeve is available in
bulk rolls of 50m otherwise charged
by the metre.
2020047160 HPR-SLE-23-STF-MSHA 23/40
2020047161 HPR-SLE-27-STF-MSHA 27/45
2020047162 HPR-SLE-30-STF-MSHA 30/50
2020047163 HPR-SLE-36-STF-MSHA 36/60
2020047164 HPR-SLE-39-STF-MSHA 39/65
2020047165 HPR-SLE-46-STF-MSHA 46/75
2020047166 HPR-SLE-55-STF-MSHA 55/90
2020047167 HPR-SLE-62-STF-MSHA 62/100
2020047168 HPR-SLE-78-STF-MSHA 78/125
2020047169 HPR-SLE-109-STF-MSHA 109/175
2020047170 HPR-SLE-125-STF-MSHA 125/200
Hose Protection
Item No. Designation ID
mm
6100296594 HPR-HB-15/18 15-18
6100296595 HPR-HB-17/20 17-20
6100296596 HPR-HB-20/23 20-23
6100296597 HPR-HB-23/27 23-27
6100296598 HPR-HB-25/28 25-28
6100296599 HPR-HB-31/34 31-34
6100296600 HPR-HB-37/40 37-40
6100296601 HPR-HB-40/43 40-43
6100296602 HPR-HB-43/46 43-46
Item No. Designation ID
mm
6100149735 HPR-HSTMG-40/12-BK-MSHA-CAASMDW40/12TK 12-40
6100149734 HPR-HSTMG-56/17-BK-MSHA-CAASMDW56/17TK 17-56
6100259604 HPR-HSTMG-95/25-BK-MSHA-CAASMDW95/25TK 25-95
Application
�Easy to install, textile MSHA-approved STAUFF-Sleeve is produced
from polyester which is recyclable material.  STAUFF-Sleeve MSHA
has excellent pressure resistance and protects people in close

Technical Features
Double Ear Clamp
to suit HPR-SLE
Type HPR-HB
Heat Shrink
to suit HPR-SLE
Type HPR-HSTMG
To select the correct Double Ear Clamp for sleeve crimping, refer to your hose assembly crimp diameter on page 102.
95www.stauff.com Hose Type Indentification Symbols  2SNK     2SN     4SP     4SH
STAUFF-Strip
Hose Strip Bundle
Type HPR-STR-..-VFE  /  HPR-STR-..-VF
Item No. Designation ID
mm
2020050810 HPR-STR-70-VFE 70
2020050811 HPR-STR-100-VFE 100
2020050812 HPR-STR-125-VFE 125
2020050813 HPR-STR-155-VFE 155
2020050814 HPR-STR-180-VFE 180
Item No. Designation ID
mm
2020050805 HPR-STR-70-VF 70
2020050806 HPR-STR-100-VF 100
2020050807 HPR-STR-125-VF 125
2020050808 HPR-STR-155-VF 155
2020050809 HPR-STR-180-VF 180
With Mounting Hole Without Mounting Hole
Hose Protection
STAUFF-Wrap
Hose Velcro® Wrap
Type HPR-HWV-..
Item No. Designation ID
mm
2020051584 HPR-HVW-40 40
2020073889 HPR-HVW-60 60
2020073890 HPR-HVW-80 80
2020051585 HPR-HVW-100 100
2020051586 HPR-HVW-120 120
Application
�STAUFF-Strip bundles hose lines again and again. It is produced from
polypropylene and has Velcro® -brand fasteners. Maximum force of
STAUFF-Strip is average of 1500 Nm. The buckle is stainless steel and

	� Effective air volume:
250 ... 400 l/min / 66 ... 106 US GPM
Ordering Designations
	� Launcher only	 SC-LG
	� Launcher kit (launcher, kit and adaptor)	 SC-LK
	� Kit with set of 10 Universal nozzles	 SC-10UV-K
	� Kit with set of 18 Metric Tube nozzles	 SC-18MT-K
	� Kit with set of 10 JIC nozzles	 SC-10J-K
	� Adaptor ring	 SC-UV-AR
Contact STAUFF for alternative
connection adaptors and couplings.
99www.stauff.com Hose Type Indentification Symbols  2SNK     2SN     4SP     4SH
STAUFF Clean
STAUFF Clean
Nozzles / Nozzle Sets
Universal Nozzle Set (SCN-U)
The Universal Nozzle is designed with a tapered
seat that will allow it to suit for 90% of applications,
including Hose, Tube and Pipe, with or without fittings,
in hydraulic and pneumatic pipe systems, condenser
tubes, boiler tubes and food lines.
The Universal Nozzle kit fits all and will accommodate
applications with JIC, SAE and BSP end fittings.
The set of 10 nozzles consists of the following sizes:
6 mm, 8 mm, 10 mm, 13 mm, 16 mm, 19 mm, 25 mm
and 32 mm.
Metric Tube Nozzle Set (SCN-M)
The Metric Tube Nozzle is intended for use specifically
with Metric sized tube and is designed to fit over the
outside of the tube or pipe being cleaned.
The inside diameter of the nozzle is reduced to match
the inside diameter of the tube. The nozzles are
machined from solid bar stock and designed for
superior strength.
The set of 18 nozzles consist of the following sizes:
6 mm, 8 mm, 10 mm, 12 mm, 14 mm, 15 mm, 16 mm,
18 mm, 20 mm, 22 mm, 25 mm, 28 mm, 30 mm,
35 mm, 38 mm, 42 mm, 50 mm and 60 mm.
JIC Nozzle Set (SCN-J)
The JIC Nozzle is designed specifically for use with
JIC and SAE type fittings. The nozzles are machined
to accommodate both male and female configuration,
ensuring a perfect airtight seal every time.
The set of 10 nozzles consist of the following sizes:
6 mm, 8 mm, 10 mm, 13 mm, 16 mm, 19 mm, 25 mm,
32 mm, 38 mm and 50 mm.
BSP Nozzle Set (SCN-B)
The BSP Nozzle is designed specifically for BSP
configuration fittings. The nozzles are machined to
accommodate both male and female configurations,
ensuring a perfect airtight seal every time.
The set of 7 nozzles consist of the following sizes:
6 mm, 10 mm, 13 mm, 16 mm, 19 mm, 25 mm and
32 mm.
NPT Nozzle Set (SCN-N)
The NPT Nozzle is designed specifically for NPT
configuration fittings. The nozzles are machined to
accommodate both male and female configurations,
ensuring a perfect airtight seal every time.
The set of 7 nozzles consist of the following sizes:
1/4 in, 3/8 in, 1/2 in, 5/8 in, 3/4 in, 1 in and 1 1/4 in.
If required, nozzles can be supplied
separately. Contact STAUFF for details.
STAUFF Clean
Projectiles
Size Pipe / Tube / Hose ID Standard Series (SCP-S) Coupling Series (SCP-C) Abrasive Series (SCP-A) Grinding Series (SCP-G)
(mm) (in) Item No Designation Item No Designation Item No Designation Item No Designation
07 4.8 3/16 1910021294 SCP-S-07-V100 1910021282 SCP-C-07-V100 1910021274 SCP-A-07-V100 1910021286 SCP-G-07-V100
10 6.4 1/4 1910021296 SCP-S-10-V100 1910003718 SCP-C-10-V100 1910021275 SCP-A-10-V100 1910021287 SCP-G-10-V100
12 7.9 5/16 1910021297 SCP-S-12-V100 1910003719 SCP-C-12-V100 1910003758 SCP-A-12-V100 1910003766 SCP-G-12-V100
14 9.5 3/8 1910021298 SCP-S-14-V100 1910003757 SCP-C-14-V100 1910003759 SCP-A-14-V100 1910003767 SCP-G-14-V100
16 11.1 7/16 1910003746 SCP-S-16-V100 1910003720 SCP-C-16-V100 1910003760 SCP-A-16-V100 1910003768 SCP-G-16-V100
18 12.7 1/2 1910021299 SCP-S-18-V100 1910003344 SCP-C-18-V100 1910003761 SCP-A-18-V100 1910003769 SCP-G-18-V100
20 14.3 9/16 1910021300 SCP-S-20-V100 1910003721 SCP-C-20-V100 1910003762 SCP-A-20-V100 1910003770 SCP-G-20-V100
22 15.9 5/8 1910021301 SCP-S-22-V100 1910003722 SCP-C-22-V100 1910003763 SCP-A-22-V100 1910003771 SCP-G-22-V100
26 19.1 3/4 1910021302 SCP-S-26-V50 1910003345 SCP-C-26-V50 1910003764 SCP-A-26-V50 1910003772 SCP-G-26-V50
30 22.2 7/8 1910021303 SCP-S-30-V40 1910003724 SCP-C-30-V40 1910003779 SCP-A-30-V40 1910003780 SCP-G-30-V40
33 25.4 1 1910021304 SCP-S-33-V40 1910003725 SCP-C-33-V40 1910021276 SCP-A-33-V40 1910021288 SCP-G-33-V40
36 26 / 27 1-1/16 1910021305 SCP-S-36-V30 1910021283 SCP-C-36-V30 1910021277 SCP-A-36-V30 1910021289 SCP-G-36-V30
40 31.8 1-1/4 1910021306 SCP-S-40-V30 1910003726 SCP-C-40-V30 1910021278 SCP-A-40-V30 1910021290 SCP-G-40-V30
45 34.9 1-3/8 1910021307 SCP-S-45-V20 1910021284 SCP-C-45-V20 1910021279 SCP-A-45-V20 1910021291 SCP-G-45-V20
50 38.1 1-1/2 1910021308 SCP-S-50-V20 1910003727 SCP-C-50-V20 1910021280 SCP-A-50-V20 1910021292 SCP-G-50-V20
60 50.8 2 1910021309 SCP-S-60-V15 1910003728 SCP-C-60-V15 1910021281 SCP-A-60-V15 1910021293 SCP-G-60-V15
Please note: For optimum cleaning, it is recommended
that projectiles are used once and then discarded and
disposed of in an appropriate way.
Safety note: A mesh collection bag should be secured